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NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN BIHAR
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of National Highways in the State of Bihar and the length of National Highways constructed in the State during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the present status of the upgradation and resurfacing works of NHs undertaken by the Government in the State during the said period;

(c) the details of two lane roads against single or intermediate lanes and the measures being taken to convert them into double lane roads; and

(d) the details of road projects being funded by the World Bank in the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The total length of National Highways in the State of Bihar is 4200.00 km . 1387.40 km length of National Highways have been constructed/improved including resurfacing during last three years and current year.

(c) Presently National Highways in Bihar are in Double-Lane with 1959 km against Single-Lane with 561.00 km and Intermediate-Lane with 808.00 km.The works for widening to 2-lane and above have been taken in a length of 667 km of National Highways.

(d) Presently, no National Highway project in Bihar is being funded by World Bank.
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